

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **ISO 14001 : 2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

B.L.KASHYAP & SONS CORPORATE OFFICE : 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower, Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025, India and other location as per annexure



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 14001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope -

Design & Construction of Commercial, Residential, Industrial & Infrastructure Complexes.

Certificate Registration No. 44 104 094037 Audit Report No. 2.5-4154/2008 Valid from **11.04.2021** Valid until **05.01.2024** Initial certification **06.01.2012**

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Mumbai, 11.04.2021

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstrasse 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in







ISO 14001 : 2015 Certificate Registration No. 44 104 094037

Valid Until 05.01.2024

B.L.KASHYAP & SONS

OTHER LOCATION AT :

1) B.L.KASHYAP & SONS

4th Floor, West Wing, Soul Space Paradigm, Near to Innovative Multiplex, Outer Ring Road, Marathalli, Bangalore - 560 037, Karnataka, India <u>SCOPE</u>

Design & Construction of Commercial, Residential, Industrial & Infrastructure Complexes.

-: End of List:-





CERTIFICATE

Management system as per ISO 45001 : 2018

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

B.L.KASHYAP & SONS CORPORATE OFFICE : 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower, Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025, India and other location as per annexure



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 45001:2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope -

Design & Construction of Commercial, Residential, Industrial & Infrastructure Complexes.

Certificate Registration No. 44 126 090146 Audit Report No. 2.5-4154/2008

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Valid from 11.04.2021 Valid until 05.01.2024 Initial certification 12.02.2012 (BS OHSAS 18001)

Mumbai, 11.04.2021

45141 Essen

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstrasse 20

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in







ISO 45001 : 2018 Certificate Registration No. 44 126 090146

Valid Until 05.01.2024

B.L.KASHYAP & SONS

OTHER LOCATION AT :

1) B.L.KASHYAP & SONS

4th Floor, West Wing, Soul Space Paradigm, Near to Innovative Multiplex, Outer Ring Road, Marathalli, Bangalore - 560 037, Karnataka, India <u>SCOPE</u>

Design & Construction of Commercial, Residential, Industrial & Infrastructure Complexes.

-: End of List:-





B.L.KASHYAP & SONS LTD

IMS POLICY

We **BLHASHYAP** are committed to implement Integrated Management Systems (IMS) to achieve continual improvement in our overall Quality, Environment and OH&S performance through consistent monitoring.

We will achieve our Goals through:

- On time completion of the projects in conformance to project specification.
- Enhance Customer satisfaction through effective utilization of resources by process approach and risk based thinking.
- Proactive implementation of environmentally sustainable and safe practices which result in quality deliverables.
- Protection of the environment, including prevention of pollution and any other specific environmental matters relevant to the organization
- Compliance with all applicable requirements and compliance obligations
- Effective risk control measures which eliminate environmental impact and occupational hazards.
- Effective education and Training of all employees on IMS.
- Constant engagement with stakeholders which facilitate participation and consultation in matter of Quality, Environment, Health and Safety.
- Prevention of injury and ill health by eliminating OHS Hazards and associated risks
- Involving workers and workers representatives in all the day to day activities in Order to improve the performance of the organization

Date: 27th Dec -2022





CERTIFICATE

Management system as per ISO 9001 : 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

B.L.KASHYAP & SONS CORPORATE OFFICE : 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower, Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025, India and other location as per annexure



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope -

Design & Construction of Commercial, Residential, Industrial & Infrastructure Complexes.

Certificate Registration No.44 100 094037 Audit Report No.2.5-4154/2008

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Valid from 11.04.2021 Valid until 05.01.2024 Initial certification 06.01.2012

Mumbai, 11.04.2021

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstrasse 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg,

Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in







ISO 9001 : 2015 Certificate Registration No. 44 100 094037

Valid Until 05.01.2024

B.L.KASHYAP & SONS

OTHER LOCATION AT :

1) B.L.KASHYAP & SONS

4th Floor, West Wing, Soul Space Paradigm, Near to Innovative Multiplex, Outer Ring Road, Marathalli, Bangalore - 560 037, Karnataka, India <u>SCOPE</u>

Design & Construction of Commercial, Residential, Industrial & Infrastructure Complexes.

-: End of List:-

